
S. No. Name Email Details 
Stakeholder 

Group 
Member 

1 Mr. A K Varma avivarma@yahoo.com    

IFS (retd), Former Principal Chief 

Conservator of Forests and Head if 

Forest Force , Karnataka State Forest 

Department  

CHAIRMAN - 

SDG 
  

2 Mr. Suneel Pandey  suneel.pandey@itc.in 

IFS (retd), Vice President – Raw 

Materials ITC PSPD  

Business and 

Industry  
Member – SDG & TWG  

3 
Mr. Khumanthem  

Devabrata Singh 
deva_kh@yahoo.co.in   Sun polo 

Business and 

Industry 
Member – SDG  

4 Dr. Manmohan Yadav  

manmohan.yadav@iifm.ac.in Associate Professor     

manmohanly@gmail.com  

Indian Institute of Forest Management 

(IIFM) 
Institute Member – SDG & TWG 

5 Dr. Rajiv Pandey pandeyr@icfre.org 

Scientist E     

Indian Council of Forestry Research 

and Education (ICFRE) 
Institute Member- SDG & TWG 

6 Dr. Srikanta K Pangrahi  srikanta.panigrahi11@gmail.com 

Director General     

Indian Institute of Sustainable 

Development 
Institute  Member – SDG 
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7 Mr. R C Khuntia rckhuntia@gmail.com 

Representative of Building Wood 

Workers International 

    

Trade and 

Workers 

Association 

Member – SDG & TWG 

8 Mr. Philip Tapsall philiptapsall@gmail.com  

(Former) Director – Sustainable 

Business, WWF-India.  

    

NGO Member – SDG & TWG  

9 Ms. Rebecca  rebecca.aranha@gmail.com 

(Former) Manager – Sustainable 

Business , Forestry , WWF- India 

    

NGO Member- SDG & TWG 

10 Mr. Aditya Petwal aditya.petwal@iucn.org 

Coordinator,     

Leaders for Nature IUCN NGO Member – SDG 

11 Mr. Pravir Deshmukh pravir.deshmukh@cii.in  Confederation of Indian Industry (CII) Association  
  

Member – SDG 
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12 Mr. A K Bansal bansalka@yahoo.in  

IFS (retd), former Additional Director 

General of Forests, MoEFCC 
    

14 Mr. Amit Anand  amit@carboncheck.co.in  

CEO, Carbon Check India Private 

Limited 

Business and 

Industry 
Member – SDG 

15 Mr. Sushil Sehgal  saigal.sushil@gmail.com Individual capacity      

16 Mr. B H Patel 

bhpatel@vsnl.com 

Chairman, Plywood & Allied Product 

Panel, Chemical and Allied Export 

Promotion Council of India 

(CAPEXIL) 

NGO/ 

Member – SDG 

pwsmumbai@gmail.com   Patel Wood Syndicate 
Business and 

Industry 

      

17 Mr. I V Rama Rao ivramarao@gmail.com  

Chair and Managing Director, 

CIBART 
NGO Member – SDG 

18 Ms. K Rathna  rathna@cibart.in  

Chief Operating Officer, Center for 

Indian Bamboo Resource and 

Technology (CIBART) 

NGO Member – SGD 

19 
Late Mr. Sanjeev 

Vasudev 
sanjeev.vasudev@gmail.com  STADD NGO Member- SDG 
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20 Ms. Taruna taruna@gicia.org 

Manager, Natural Resource 

Management, GIPL 

Business and 

Industry 
Member- SDG 

21 Ms. Deepali Rautela deepali.rautela@nccf.in  Assistant Director, NCCF   Member – SDG & TWG 

22 Dr Manish Pande manish.pande@qcin.org  Joint Director, QCI PADD 
Accreditation 

Body  
Member- SDG & TWG 

23 Mr. Manu Jose Mttam 
manujosemattam@gmail.com, 

manujmattam@rediffmail.com 

former Director , GICIA , presnetly 

policy manager, FSC International 

Busniess & 

Indutry  
Member - SDG & TWG 

24 Mr. Sudipto Chatterjee  

s.chatterjee@teriuniversity.ac.in 

Associate Professor 

Natural Resource Management 

TERI University 

Institute Member - SDG  
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